CH \$465.00 489282

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

rersion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM580672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fox Sports Net, LLC		06/10/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Fastball Sports Productions, LLC		06/10/2020	Limited Liability Company: OHIO
Diamond Sports Group, LLC		06/10/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	1021 EAST CARY STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1850	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23219	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4892828	10TH INNING
Registration Number:	4375997	APRIL IN THE D
Registration Number:	5515184	AWAY FROM THE SPOTLIGHT
Registration Number:	2216378	DUEL IN THE DESERT
Registration Number:	5459986	I RAN THE D
Registration Number:	3848684	NEWS AS IT PLAYS OUT
Registration Number:	4797652	SPORTSOUTH
Registration Number:	4797651	SPORTSOUTH
Registration Number:	4425495	SUN SPORTS
Registration Number:	4425497	SUN SPORTS
Registration Number:	5429890	UNDERSCORE
Registration Number:	5155671	WARRIORS AMONG US
Registration Number:	3817043	PRIME TICKET
Registration Number:	3103114	BEFORE THE BIGS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006959 FRAME: 0701

900553275

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3813469	PRIME TICKET
Registration Number:	3630506	SPORTS ACCESS
Registration Number:	3336864	SPORTSTIME OHIO
Serial Number:	88740781	SPORTSTIME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128598000

Email: teas@friedfrank.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly Barr c/o Fried Frank et al

Address Line 1: One New York Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34190-11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly Barr
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly Barr/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2020

Total Attachments: 7

source=Project Active - Trademark Short Form [Executed] 4823-7286-4191 v.1#page1.tif source=Project Active - Trademark Short Form [Executed] 4823-7286-4191 v.1#page2.tif source=Project Active - Trademark Short Form [Executed] 4823-7286-4191 v.1#page3.tif source=Project Active - Trademark Short Form [Executed] 4823-7286-4191 v.1#page4.tif source=Project Active - Trademark Short Form [Executed] 4823-7286-4191 v.1#page5.tif source=Project Active - Trademark Short Form [Executed] 4823-7286-4191 v.1#page6.tif source=Project Active - Trademark Short Form [Executed] 4823-7286-4191 v.1#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006959 FRAME: 0702

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of June 10, 2020 (this "Agreement"), among each signatory hereto listed under "Grantors" (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and U.S. Bank National Association, as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Notes Collateral Agent").

Reference is made to (a) the Indenture, dated as of June 10, 2020, among Diamond Sports Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Issuer"), Diamond Sports Finance Company, a Delaware corporation (together with the Issuer, the "Issuers"), the Guarantors party thereto and U.S. Bank National Association, in its capacity as Trustee (as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Indenture") and (b) the Collateral Agreement dated as of June 10, 2020 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among the Issuers, Holdings, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Notes Collateral Agent. The Grantors are Affiliates of the Issuers and will derive substantial benefits from the execution, delivery and performance of the obligations under the Indenture and the Notes and each is, therefore, willing to enter into this Agreement. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. Terms. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Collateral Agreement or the Indenture, as applicable. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.01(b) of the Collateral Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor hereby grants to the Notes Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under any Trademarks now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor, including those listed on Schedule I (the "Trademark Collateral").

SECTION 3. Collateral Agreement. The Security Interest granted to the Notes Collateral Agent herein is granted in furtherance, and not in limitation, of the security interests granted to the Notes Collateral Agent pursuant to the Collateral Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Notes Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Collateral Agreement, the terms of the Collateral Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Agreement.

SECTION 5. GOVERNING LAW. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

4849-3147-8717.v6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

Grantors:

FOX SPORTS NET, LLC7

By: Diamond Sports Group, LLC

By:

Name: Lucy Rutishauser

Title: Treasurer

FASTBALL SPORTS PRODUCTIONS, LLC

By: Fox Olio Holdings IL LLC

By:

Name: Lucy Rutishauser

Title: Treasurer

DIAMOND SPORTS GROUP, LLC

By:

Name: Lucy Rutishauser

Title: Treasurer

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Notes

Collateral Agent

Esy:

Hame / Net and In I am to

Title / s

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 006959 FRAME: 0705

Schedule I

Fox Sports Net, LLC Trademarks

Registration No. / Serial No.	Mark	Registration Date
4892828 / 86671564	10TH INNING	January 26, 2016
4375997 / 85804755	APRIL IN THE D	July 30, 2013
5515184 / 87483141	AWAY FROM THE SPOTLIGHT	July 10, 2018
2216378 / 75399493	DUEL IN THE DESERT	January 5, 1995
5459986 / 87273812	I RAN THE D	May 1, 2018
3848684 / 77755791	NEWS AS IT PLAYS OUT	September 14, 2010
4797652 / 86092735	SPORTSOUTH	August 25, 2015
4797651 / 86092329	SPORTSOUTH	August 25, 2015
4425495 / 85887089	SUN SPORTS	October 29, 2013
4425497 / 85887099	SUN SPORTS	October 29, 2013
5429890 / 87444176	UNDERSCORE	March 20, 2018
5155671 / 87116946	WARRIORS AMONG US and design	March 7, 2017

Fastball Sports Productions, LLC Trademarks

Registration No.	<u>State</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
1627603	Ohio	OHIO SPORTS PROFILES	June 5, 2006
1606451	Ohio	SPORTS TIME OHIO	March 10, 2006
1626344	Ohio	TEE-IT-UP OHIO	May 30, 2006
1626343	Ohio	OUTDOORS WITH DARCY EGAN	May 30, 2006
1627567	Ohio	OUTDOORS WITH DARCY EGAN	June 5, 2006
1634531	Ohio	TRAINING CAMP DAILY	July 10, 2006
1637551	Ohio	THE BEREA REPORT	July 24, 2006
1654328	Ohio	THE TRIBE REPORT	October 16, 2006

Fox Sports Net, LLC Trademarks

Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date
3817043	PRIME TICKET	July 13, 2010
3103114	BEFORE THE BIGS	July 13, 2006
3813469	PRIME TICKET	July 6, 2010
3630506	SPORTS ACCESS	June 2, 2009

Diamond Sports Group, LLC Trademarks

Registration No. /	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
Serial No.		
88740781	SPORTSTIME	N/A
3336864 /	SPORTSTIME	November 13,
78822323	OHIO	2017

Schedule I-4

RECORDED: 06/10/2020

4849-3147-8717.v6